(Rev. 10/02)				ment of comme nt and Trademark (
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	103	182 <u>970.</u>	_	_		
Tab settings			·	<u> </u>	-	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.						
Name of conveying party(ies): Joseph A. Pacifici Daniel G. Sims		2. Name and address Name: Simco Ho Internal Address:	oldings, Inc.	arty(ies)	OF FICE OF PI	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Yes No			7 Es	<u> </u>	
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merg Security Agreement Chan	er ge of Name	Street Address:		PM 3: 50	OF PUBLIC RECORDS	
Other						
Corrections Executed: February 9, 2006 Execution Date: April 16, 2002		City: Greenville	State:_SC	Zip:_29606		
		Additional name(s) &	address(es) attached	d? Yes 🗸	No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):					
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:						
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/128,733		B. Patent No.(s)				
(now Patent No. 6,814,758)						
Additional numbers attached? Yes No						
5. Name and address of party to whom corr concerning document should be mailed:	espondence	6. Total number of a				
Name: Thomas A. Hodge		7. Total fee (37 CFR	3.41)	40.00 		
Internal Address:		✓ Enclosed				
Baker, Donelson, Bearman, Caldwell & Berk	owitz	Authorized to	be charged to d	eposit account		
Street Address: Five Concourse Parkway Suite 900		8. Deposit account r				
City: Atlanta State: GA Zip: 3032	8					
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
9. Signature. This Corrective Document is submitted to correct errors in an Assignment recorded at Reel 012835, Frame 0320. The attached copy is a true copy of the original Assignment. The information provided in this new Cover Sheet is true and correct. Thomas A. Hodge February 15, 2006						
Name of Person Signing	V	Signature		Date		
2170407-000012 Total number of pag	es including cove	r sheet, attachments, and o	documents: 4			

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

02/21/2006 DBYRNE

01 FC:8021

00000111 10128733

PATENT

REEL: 017575 FRAME: 0459

05	1 <i>6</i> -	-20	82	,
		KÚII		

(D 02/01)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office					
Tab settings	V V **					
	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.					
Name of conveying party(ies): Joseph A. Pacifici and Daniel G. Sims	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Simco Holding Corporation					
4-22-02	Internal Address:					
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? 🏬 Yes 🌉 No						
Nature of conveyance:						
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Street Address: P. O. Box 17903					
Other						
	City: Greenville State: SC Zip: 29606					
Execution Date: April 16, 2002	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🖳 Yes 🗷 No					
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):						
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: 4/16/02						
A Patent Application No. (c)	B. Patent No.(s)					
10,128733	27. 20.0.76.(6)					
Additional numbers attached? 🖳 Yes 🌇 No						
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1					
Name:Robert B. Kennedy	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40.00					
Internal Address:	Enclosed					
Baker, Donelson, Bearman & Caldwell	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Deficiencies only					
Suita 000	8. Deposit account number:					
Street Address: Suite 900						
Five Concourse Parkway	11-0553					
City: Atlanta State: GA Zip: 30328	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)					
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE						
9. Statement and signature.						
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.						
Robert B. Kennedy	April 22, 2002					
Name of Person Signing Signature Date						
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 3						

04/30/2002 TDIAZ1 00000116 10128733

01 FC:581

40.00 0

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

> PATENT REEL: 017575 FRAME: 0460

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, Joseph A. Pacifici of 220 Richland Point Road, Anderson, South Carolina 29626, and Daniel G. Sims of 218 Sugar Creek Road, Greer, South Carolina 29650 have invented certain inventions and improvements disclosed in an application for Letters Patent entitled "PROCESS FOR PROTECTING DYED NYLON FIBERS FROM COLORANTS AND CHEMICAL AGENTS", executed by us on the 4-16-02 of April 2002, and about to be filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office; and

Holdings, Inc.
WHEREAS, Simco Holding Corporation, a corporation of the State
of South Carolina, P. O. Box 17903, Greenville, South Carolina
29606 is desirous of acquiring all rights in the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of Five Dollars

(\$5.00) or other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, We, Joseph A. Pacifici and Daniel G. Sims, assign and transfer unto Simco Holdings, Inc. Pacifician our entire right, title, and interest in and to said application, in and to any divisions, continuations, and reissues thereof, in and to any patents to issue therefrom and in and to all inventions and improvements disclosed and described in said application, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor; and We hereby request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States resulting from said application, or from a division, Holdings, Inc. Continuation, or reissue thereof, to Simco Holding Corporation as

PATENT REEL: 017575 FRAME: 0461 assignee, for its interest, and for the sole use and behoof of Holdings, Inc. Holdings, Inc. Holding Comparation and its assigns and legal representatives.

For the same consideration, We do sell, assign, and transfer Holdings, Inc. Holdings, Inc. Holding Corporation all of our right, title and interest in and to any foreign application or applications corresponding to said U.S. application, in whole or in part, in countries other than the United States, in and to any Letters Patent and similar protective rights granted on said foreign applications, and in and to the right to claim any applicable priority rights arising from or required for said foreign applications under the terms of any applicable conventions, treaties, statutes, or regulations; said foreign applications to be filed and issued in the name of Simco Holdings, Inc.

AND, for the same consideration, We agree to sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and other applications, make all assignments and rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid Simco Holdings, Inc. Holdings, Inc. Holdings or possible to sid Simco Holding corporation its successors, assigns, and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper protection for all said inventions and improvements in all countries throughout the world.

4/16/02

Date 4///// 1

Date

Joseph A. Pacifici

Dancel S. Sewn